Passengers

Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo
(in pounds)

Enplaned
Deplaned

Through
Total

Aircraft Operations

Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation

Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

Military

2003

81,364
82,006

January
2002

73,491
73,721

163,370

3,410,979
4,294,997

0
7,705,976

887,474
1,001,761
0
1,889,235

4,298,453
5,296,758

0
9,595,211

2,549
3,612
2,729

945
9,835

147,212

3,347,068
4,598,383

0
7,945,451

818,377
1,438,518
0
2,256,895

4,165,445
6,036,901
0
10,202,346

2,924
3,226
3,860
1,168
11,178

% Change

10.71%
11.24%
10.98%

1.91%
-6.60%

-3.01%

8.44%
-30.36%

-16.29%

3.19%
-12.26%

-5.95%

-12.82%

11.97%
-29.30%
-19.09%
-12.01%

Calendar Year to Date

2003 2002

81,364
82,006
163,370

73,491
73,721
147,212

3,410,979 3,347,068
4,294,997 4,598,383

0 0
7,705,976 7,945,451

887,474 818,377
1,001,761 1,438,518
0 0

1,889,235 2,256,895

4,298,453 4,165,445
5,296,758 6,036,901

0 0
9,595,211 10,202,346

2,549 2,924
3,612 3,226
2,729 3,860

945 1,168
9,835 11,178

% Change

10.71%
11.24%
10.98%

1.91%
-6.60%

-3.01%

8.44%
-30.36%

-16.29%

3.19%
-12.26%

-5.95%

-12.82%

11.97%
-29.30%
-19.09%
-12.01%




