## RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	January			Calendar Year to Date		
	2003	2002	% Change	2003	2002	% Change
Passengers						
Enplaned	81,364	73,491	10.71%	81,364	73,491	10.71%
Deplaned	<u>82,006</u>	73,721	11.24%	<u>82,006</u>	73,721	11.24%
Total	163,370	147,212	10.98%	163,370	147,212	10.98%
Freight						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	3,410,979	3,347,068	1.91%	3,410,979	3,347,068	1.91%
Deplaned	4,294,997	4,598,383	-6.60%	4,294,997	4,598,383	-6.60%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	7,705,976	7,945,451	-3.01%	7,705,976	7,945,451	-3.01%
Mail						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	887,474	818,377	8.44%	887,474	818,377	8.44%
Deplaned	1,001,761	1,438,518	-30.36%	1,001,761	1,438,518	-30.36%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	1,889,235	2,256,895	-16.29%	1,889,235	2,256,895	-16.29%
Total Cargo						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	4,298,453	4,165,445	3.19%	4,298,453	4,165,445	3.19%
Deplaned	5,296,758	6,036,901	-12.26%	5,296,758	6,036,901	-12.26%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	9,595,211	10,202,346	-5.95%	9,595,211	10,202,346	-5.95%
Aircraft Operations						
Air Carrier	2,549	2,924	-12.82%	2,549	2,924	-12.82%
Air Taxi	3,612	3,226	11.97%	3,612	3,226	11.97%
General Aviation	2,729	3,860	-29.30%	2,729	3,860	-29.30%
Military	<u>945</u>	<u>1,168</u>	-19.09%	<u>945</u>	<u>1,168</u>	-19.09%
Total	9,835	11,178	-12.01%	9,835	11,178	-12.01%